

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 9285

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2012 in CRLM No.12550/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KAMRAN AKHTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve a copy of
the special leave petition on the Standing Counsel representing the
State of West Bengal.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.